

Department of Education

REGION III- CENTRAL LUZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

November 5, 2020

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 201 s.

2020

To:

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads and School Health and Nutrition Coordinators

SUBMISION OF MASTERLIST FOR DIFFERENT MEDICAL AND NURSING PROGRAMS

- 1. In line with OUA MEMO No. 00-1020-0198 entitled "Advisory on The Implementation of the Medical-Nursing Services and the Adolescent Reproductive Health Program for SY 2020-2021" all public elementary and secondary schools in the division are requested to provide necessary Master List of learners in the following program:
 - Deworming

(Kinder - Grade 12)

- Weekly Iron and Folic Acid Supplementation (WIFA) (Female Grade 7-Grade 10)
- School-based Immunization Program (SBI)
 (Grade1 & Grade 7 (MMRTD) (Female Grade 4, 10 years old above)
- Adolescent Reproductive Health Program (ARH) (Kinder - Grade 12)
- 2. Attach herewith are the templates to be used on the above-said programs.
- 3. The Data Privacy Act and related policies of the DOH and DepEd shall be followed in the handling and sharing of data.
- 4. The Master List shall be accomplished on or before November 16, 2020 thru Google Drive provided on different platforms and group chat of School Heads and School Health and Nutrition Coordinators.

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.03 (01.31.20)







Department of Education

REGION III- CENTRAL LUZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

- 5. For more information, all concerned may contact the Division Coordinators through Cellphone no. 0916-858-1197, 0949-788-4616.
- 6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is advised.

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI

Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

NursellDRRM 11/5/2020



Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.03 (01.31.20)



